FORWARD PINELLAS

P: (727) 464.8250 F: (727) 464.8212 forwardpinellas.org 310 Court Street Clearwater, FL 33756



Subject: Countywide Plan Map – 2016 Annual Update

Recommendation:

FORWARD PINELLAS, IN ITS ROLE AS THE PINELLAS PLANNING COUNCIL (PPC) RECOMMENDS THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (BOARD), IN ITS CAPACITY AS THE COUNTYWIDE PLANNING AUTHORITY, ADOPT A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMENDED COUNTYWIDE PLAN MAP AND DIRECT ITS FILING AS ATTACHED.

Summary Explanation/Background:

The Countywide Plan Rules provide for the annual update and filing of the Countywide Plan Map. The Map has been updated to include all the amendments that have been approved by the Countywide Planning Authority (CPA) through the October 11, 2016 meeting.

The following Countywide Plan Map items will be filed with the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners as the official record copy:

- The 1" = 3000' scale, color Countywide Plan Map;
- The 1" = 6000' scale, color Scenic/Noncommercial Corridor Map.

The CPA Resolution by which to accept the amended Countywide Plan Map and direct its filing is attached.

Forward Pinellas, in its role as the PPC, by a vote of 11-0, transmitted this item via Forward Pinellas Resolution No. 16-3 with a recommendation for approval of the accompanying CPA Resolution.

Fiscal Impact/Cost/Revenue Summary:

None

Exhibits/Attachments:

Proposed Resolution
Forward Pinellas Documentation